THE DATASHEET OF
MINT1175A1206K01
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©2023 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
SL POWER
MINT1175 Series
175 Watts Single Output
Medical Grade

J500 (Fan Output Connector) / MOLEX 1375820-2. Pins = 1375819
J600 (Signal connector) / AMP #1375820-4. Pins = 1375819
J101 (Ground) 0.187'' x 0.020'' FASTON TAB MOLEX 01-90020005 or equivalent
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Number Output
Voltage
Maximum Load
with Convection
Cooling
Maximum Load
with 200LFM
Forced Air
Fan Output Total
Regulation Ripple & Noise2 OVP
Threshold
MINT1175A1206K01 12 V 10.0 A 14.6 A 12 V/0.4 A ± 3% 1.2% pk-pk, 0.5% RMS 14.0 ± 1.1 V
MINT1175A1506K01 15 V 8.0 A 11.7 A 12 V/0.4 A ± 3% 1.0% pk-pk, 0.5% RMS 19.5 ± 1.5 V
MINT1175A2406K01 24 V 5.0 A 7.3 A 12 V/0.4 A ± 3% 1.2% pk-pk, 0.5% RMS 28.0 ± 2.5 V
MINT1175A4806K01 48 V 2.5 A 3.6 A 12 V/0.4 A ± 3% 1.0% pk-pk, 0.5% RMS 55.0 ± 4.0 V
MINT1175A5606K01 56 V 2.1 A 3.1 A 12 V/0.4 A ± 3% 1.0% pk-pk, 0.5% RMS < 59.9 V
Notes:
1. Total convection power is 120 Watts.
2. Measured with noise probe directly across output terminals, and load terminated with 0.1 µF ceramic and 10 µF low ESR capacitors. All specifications are typical at 230 Vac, full load,
at 25°C ambient unless noted.
3. Output adjustment on 56 V model will not exceed 56.2 V.
advancedenergy.com       5
MINT1175
CONNECTORS
AC Power Failure/DC OK signal - J600:
During normal operation stays HIGH - goes HIGH, 100-500 mS after main output.
				         - goes LOW, with 5 mS warning before loss of output from AC failure.
AC Power failure and DC OK Signals use the same pin, so the signals can be as follows:
DC OK: Pin 2 = High & Pin 1 = High
AC Power Failure: Pin 2 = Low & Pin 1 = Low
AC Inhibit Signals - J600:
Disable: Connect to output Common or pull down this pin below 10V
Enable: Floating or High (10.5V - 12.6V)
6	 advancedenergy.com
MINT1175
TIMING SEQUENCE
MECHANICAL DRAWING
Notes:
1. All dimensions in inches (mm), tolerance is ±0.02”.
2. Mounting holes should be grounded for EMI purpose.
3. Mounting J101 is safety ground connection.
4. When installing the power supply into the end-product, a non-conductive insulater should be placed between the unit and any conductive metal
chassis or mounting platform.
advancedenergy.com       7
MINT1175
CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
Output vs. Temperature:
120 W convection cooled and 175 W continuous with 200 LFM airflow. Derate output power to 50% at 70°C.
Efficiency vs. Loading:
The high efficiency is achieved by using LLC technology, PFC topology minimizing switching losses. Synchronous MOSFET or SCHOTTY diode is used
as rectifier in MINT1175 series.
8	 advancedenergy.com
MINT1175
CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
Ripple vs. Noise: